CCBR

CANADIANCENTRE

FOR BIC-ETHICALREFORM

Jonathon Van Maren’s Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION

2006-2010 Bachelor of Arts in History, Simon Fraser University

AREAS OF SPECIALIZATION

® Scientific and philosophical defense for the pro-life view
® Strategy for the pro-life movement

® Historical analysis of social reform movements

*  Christian-based motivational presentations

AWARDS

* 2012 Toronto Right to Life Award for Outstanding Pro-Life Leadership in the Media
* The Irv Epstein B’nai Brith Award for Achievement in Combating Hatred and Defamation
2010 nominee, Community Leadership Award, Canadian Federation of Jewish Students

Books:
The Culture War, 2016 (foreword by Ted Byfield).

Seeing is Believing: Why Our Culture Must Face the Victims of Abortion, 2017 (foreword by Monica Miller)
A Guide to Discussing Assisted Suicide, co-authored with Blaise Alleyne, 2017

AUDIENCES AND INSTITUTIONS ADDRESSED (partial listing only):

Date Place Location

2017 Windsor Right to Life Dinner Windsor, ON

2017 National Pro-Life Conference Ottawa, ON

2017 Canadian Physicians for Life Conference Mississauga, ON
2017 Liberty University Lynchburg, Virginia
2017 Philopateer Christian College Mississauga, ON
2017 Springfield Baptist Church Alymer, ON

2017 People’s Church Toronto, ON

2017 God and Government Conference Ottawa, ON

2017 Ontario Home Educators Conference Ancaster, ON

2017 Saskatchewan Pro-Life Moosejaw, Saskatchewan
2017 Credo Christian School Abbotsford, BC
2017 Netherlands Reformed Christian School Rock Valley, lowa
2017 Redeemer University Ancaster, ON

2017 Calvin Christian School Lethbridge, AB
2017 Netherlands Reformed Congregation of Picture Butte ~ Picture Butte, AB

Mailing Address: Box 123, 5 — 8720 Macleod Trail SE, Calgary, AB T2H 0M4
403-668-0485 (o) 403-539-2227 (f) email@unmaskingchoice.ca www.unmaskingchoice.ca



2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Timothy Christian School
Chilliwack Pro-Life Dinner
Toronto Right to Life

St. John’s Right to Life
Fredericton Right to Life

Association for Christian Schools International

Heritage Reformed Church

NCLN Annual Symposium

Grace Community Church

NCLN March for Life Student Dinner
Ancaster Canadian Reformed Church
Emmanuel Christian High School
ARPA Niagara Annual Dinner

Oxford ARPA Annual Dinner
Maranatha Free Reformed Church
Mount Cheam Christian School
Reformed Congregation of North America
Netherlands Reformed Men’s Breakfast
Calgary Heritage Academy

Bethel Free Reformed Church
Rehoboth Christian School

March for Life Youth Conference
#No2Trudeau Campaign Tour

Holy Trinity Catholic Church

Be Ready Conference

Tillsonburg Right to Life

University of Michigan-Dearborn
University of Detroit-Mercy

Eastern Michigan University

Tenth Church

Mountainview Christian Reformed Church
Dearborn Right to Life

University of Manitoba

St. Joseph’s Church

Stratford Right to Life

International Pro-Life Youth Conference
University of Toronto

Rescue Summit

Florida Gulf Coast University
Beckwith Netherlands Reformed Church
Hamilton Right to Life

St. John the Evangelist Church

Jordan Christian School

Toronto Chinese Community Church
Windsor Right to Life

Jubilee Reformed Church

London Right to Life

Monsignor Doyle Catholic Secondary School

Bethel United Reformed Church
Defund Abortion Rally
Kalamazoo Netherlands Reformed
University of Waterloo

Rehoboth Christian School

ARPA Oxford

Chilliwack, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Toronto, ON

St. John’s, NB
Fredericton, NB
Moncton, NB
Jordan Station, ON
Toronto, ON
Diamond City, AB
Ottawa, ON
Ancaster, ON
Fergus, ON
Niagara, ON

Mt. Elgin, ON
Hamilton, ON
Chilliwack, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Calgary, AB
Monarch, AB
Norwich, ON
Ottawa, ON

Nine provinces, 22 cities
Woodstock, ON
Calgary, AB
Tillsonburg, ON
Dearborn, Michigan
Detroit, Michigan
Ypsilanti, Michigan
Vancouver, BC
Grimsby, ON
Dearborn, Michigan
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Fergus, ON
Stratford, ON
Corona, California
Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON

Fort Myers, Florida
Grand Rapids, Michigan
Hamilton, ON
Calgary, AB

St. Catharine’s, ON
Toronto, ON
Windsor, ON
Ottawa, ON
London, ON
Cambridge, ON
Alymer, ON
Toronto, ON
Kalamazoo, Michigan

Waterloo, ON

Norwich, ON
Mt. Elgin, ON

Page 2 of 3

403-668-0485 (0)

Mailing Address: Box 123, 5 — 8720 Macleod Trail SE, Calgary, AB T2H 0M4

403-539-2227 (f) email@unmaskingchoice.ca

www.unmaskingchoice.ca



2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010

Bethel Free Reformed Church

Halton Pro-Life

Oxford Reformed Christian School
Monsignor Paul Dwyer Catholic High School
ARPA Surrey

ARPA Fraser Valley

Heritage Reformed Church

Toronto Right to Life

Kitchener-Waterloo Pro-Life

St. Andrews Church

Holy Cross Parish

Maranatha Canadian Reformed Church
Harvest City Church

St. Augustine’s Church

Living Christ Community Church

Hope Reformed Church

St. Elias Church

Youth for Christ Centre

St. Vincent de Paul Church

Greenbelt Baptist Church

St. Bernhard’s Church

University of British Columbia

Calgary Christian School

Bethel United Reformed Church
Chilliwack Pro-Life’s “Rally in the Valley”
United Reformed Church

Aldergrove Canadian Reformed Church
Lethbridge Pro-Life

Mount Cheam Christian School

St. Mary’s Church

Langley Reformed Church

Gateway Christian School

Free Reformed Church

Bethel Netherlands Reformed Congregation
Reformed Congregations of North America
Netherlands Reformed Congregation

Page 3 of 3

Mitchell, ON
Halton, ON
Oxford, ON
Oshawa, ON
Surrey, BC
Abbottsford, BC
Burgessville, ON
Toronto, ON
Kitchener, ON
Cornwall, ON
Burnaby, BC
Surrey, BC
Regina, SK
Brandon, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Thunder Bay, ON
Brampton, ON
London, ON
Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON
Finch, ON
Vancouver, BC
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Chilliwack, BC
Ponoka, AB
Aldergrove, BC
Lethbridge, AB
Chilliwack, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Langley, BC
Red Deer, AB
Lethbridge, AB
Chilliwack, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Lynden, Washington

403-668-0485 (0)

Mailing Address: Box 123, 5 — 8720 Macleod Trail SE, Calgary, AB T2H 0M4

403-539-2227 (f) email@unmaskingchoice.ca

www.unmaskingchoice.ca



