

Jonathon Van Maren's Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION

2006-2010 Bachelor of Arts in History, Simon Fraser University

AREAS OF SPECIALIZATION

- Scientific and philosophical defense for the pro-life view
- Strategy for the pro-life movement
- Historical analysis of social reform movements
- Christian-based motivational presentations

AWARDS

- 2012 Toronto Right to Life Award for Outstanding Pro-Life Leadership in the Media
- The Irv Epstein B'nai Brith Award for Achievement in Combating Hatred and Defamation
- 2010 nominee, Community Leadership Award, Canadian Federation of Jewish Students

Books:

The Culture War, 2016 (foreword by Ted Byfield).

Seeing is Believing: Why Our Culture Must Face the Victims of Abortion, 2017 (foreword by Monica Miller) A Guide to Discussing Assisted Suicide, co-authored with Blaise Alleyne, 2017

AUDIENCES AND INSTITUTIONS ADDRESSED (partial listing only):

Date	Place	Location
2017	Windsor Right to Life Dinner	Windsor, ON
2017	National Pro-Life Conference	Ottawa, ON
2017	Canadian Physicians for Life Conference	Mississauga, ON
2017	Liberty University	Lynchburg, Virginia
2017	Philopateer Christian College	Mississauga, ON
2017	Springfield Baptist Church	Alymer, ON
2017	People's Church	Toronto, ON
2017	God and Government Conference	Ottawa, ON
2017	Ontario Home Educators Conference	Ancaster, ON
2017	Saskatchewan Pro-Life	Moosejaw, Saskatchewan
2017	Credo Christian School	Abbotsford, BC
2017	Netherlands Reformed Christian School	Rock Valley, Iowa
2017	Redeemer University	Ancaster, ON
2017	Calvin Christian School	Lethbridge, AB
2017	Netherlands Reformed Congregation of Picture Butte	Picture Butte, AB

2017	Timothy Christian School	Chilliwack, BC
2017	Chilliwack Pro-Life Dinner	Chilliwack, BC
2016	Toronto Right to Life	Toronto, ON
2016	St. John's Right to Life	St. John's, NB
2016	Fredericton Right to Life	Fredericton, NB
2016	Association for Christian Schools International	Moncton, NB
2016	Heritage Reformed Church	Jordan Station, ON
2016	NCLN Annual Symposium	Toronto, ON
2016	Grace Community Church	Diamond City, AB
2016	NCLN March for Life Student Dinner	Ottawa, ON
2016	Ancaster Canadian Reformed Church	Ancaster, ON
2016		
	Emmanuel Christian High School	Fergus, ON
2016	ARPA Niagara Annual Dinner	Niagara, ON
2016	Oxford ARPA Annual Dinner	Mt. Elgin, ON
2016	Maranatha Free Reformed Church	Hamilton, ON
2016	Mount Cheam Christian School	Chilliwack, BC
2016	Reformed Congregation of North America	Chilliwack, BC
2016	Netherlands Reformed Men's Breakfast	Chilliwack, BC
2016	Calgary Heritage Academy	Calgary, AB
2016	Bethel Free Reformed Church	Monarch, AB
2016	Rehoboth Christian School	Norwich, ON
2015	March for Life Youth Conference	Ottawa, ON
2015	#No2Trudeau Campaign Tour	Nine provinces, 22 cities
2015	Holy Trinity Catholic Church	Woodstock, ON
2015	Be Ready Conference	Calgary, AB
2015	Tillsonburg Right to Life	Tillsonburg, ON
2014	University of Michigan-Dearborn	Dearborn, Michigan
2014	University of Detroit-Mercy	Detroit, Michigan
2014	Eastern Michigan University	Ypsilanti, Michigan
2014	Tenth Church	Vancouver, BC
2014	Mountainview Christian Reformed Church	Grimsby, ON
2014	Dearborn Right to Life	Dearborn, Michigan
2014	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg, Manitoba
2014	St. Joseph's Church	Fergus, ON
2014	Stratford Right to Life	Stratford, ON
2014	International Pro-Life Youth Conference	Corona, California
2014		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	University of Toronto	Toronto, ON
2014	Rescue Summit	Ottawa, ON Fort Marrie Florida
2014	Florida Gulf Coast University	Fort Myers, Florida
2014	Beckwith Netherlands Reformed Church	Grand Rapids, Michigan
2013	Hamilton Right to Life	Hamilton, ON
2013	St. John the Evangelist Church	Calgary, AB
2013	Jordan Christian School	St. Catharine's, ON
2013	Toronto Chinese Community Church	Toronto, ON
2013	Windsor Right to Life	Windsor, ON
2013	Jubilee Reformed Church	Ottawa, ON
2013	London Right to Life	London, ON
2013	Monsignor Doyle Catholic Secondary School	Cambridge, ON
2013	Bethel United Reformed Church	Alymer, ON
2013	Defund Abortion Rally	Toronto, ON
2013	Kalamazoo Netherlands Reformed	Kalamazoo, Michigan
2013	University of Waterloo	Waterloo, ON
2013	Rehoboth Christian School	Norwich, ON
2013	ARPA Oxford	Mt. Elgin, ON

2013	Bethel Free Reformed Church	Mitchell, ON
2012	Halton Pro-Life	Halton, ON
2012	Oxford Reformed Christian School	Oxford, ON
2012	Monsignor Paul Dwyer Catholic High School	Oshawa, ON
2012	ARPA Surrey	Surrey, BC
2012	ARPA Fraser Valley	Abbottsford, BC
2012	Heritage Reformed Church	Burgessville, ON
2012	Toronto Right to Life	Toronto, ON
2012	Kitchener-Waterloo Pro-Life	Kitchener, ON
2012	St. Andrews Church	Cornwall, ON
2012	Holy Cross Parish	Burnaby, BC
2012	Maranatha Canadian Reformed Church	Surrey, BC
2012	Harvest City Church	Regina, SK
2012	St. Augustine's Church	Brandon, MB
2012	Living Christ Community Church	Winnipeg, MB
2012	Hope Reformed Church	Thunder Bay, ON
2012	St. Elias Church	Brampton, ON
2012	Youth for Christ Centre	London, ON
2012	St. Vincent de Paul Church	Toronto, ON
2012	Greenbelt Baptist Church	Ottawa, ON
2012	St. Bernhard's Church	Finch, ON
2011	University of British Columbia	Vancouver, BC
2011	Calgary Christian School	Calgary, AB
2011	Bethel United Reformed Church	Calgary, AB
2011	Chilliwack Pro-Life's "Rally in the Valley"	Chilliwack, BC
2011	United Reformed Church	Ponoka, AB
2011	Aldergrove Canadian Reformed Church	Aldergrove, BC
2011	Lethbridge Pro-Life	Lethbridge, AB
2011	Mount Cheam Christian School	Chilliwack, BC
2011	St. Mary's Church	Chilliwack, BC
2011	Langley Reformed Church	Langley, BC
2011	Gateway Christian School	Red Deer, AB
2011	Free Reformed Church	Lethbridge, AB
2010	Bethel Netherlands Reformed Congregation	Chilliwack, BC
2010	Reformed Congregations of North America	Chilliwack, BC
2010	Netherlands Reformed Congregation	Lynden, Washington
		<i></i>